
2025 SPRING Schedule for Children’s Choirs 
 

Chimes (Grade 3-5) 4:30-5:15pm Sanctuary (Thursdays) 
Cherub Choir (Age 3-5): 5:00-5:30pm Children’s Choir Room (Thursdays) 

Children’s Choir (Grade 1-6) 5:15-6:00pm Adult Choir Room: Brewer Hall (Thursdays) 

The Ringtones (Grade 6-8) 5:00-6:00pm Children’s Choir Room (Sundays) 
 

Thursday, Jan 9 

Sunday, Jan 12 

Thursday, Jan 16 

Sunday, Jan 19 

Thursday, Jan 23 

Sunday, Jan 26 

Thursday, Jan 30 

Sunday, Feb 2 

Thursday, Feb 6 

Sunday, Feb 9 

Thursday, Feb 13 

Sunday, Feb 16 

Sunday, Feb 16 

Thursday, Feb 20 

Sunday, Feb 23 

Thursday, Feb 27 

Sunday, Mar 2 

Thursday, Mar 6 

Sunday, Mar 9 

Sunday, Mar 9 

Thursday, Mar 13 

Sunday, Mar 16 

Thursday, Mar 20 

Sunday, Mar 23 

Thursday, Mar 27 

Sunday, Mar 30 

Thursday, April 3 

Regular Rehearsals 

Regular Rehearsal (Polishing Handbells) 

Regular Rehearsals  

NO HANDBELLS REHEARSAL 

Regular Rehearsals  

Regular Rehearsal (Handbells) 

Regular Rehearsals 

Regular Rehearsal (Handbells) 

Regular Rehearsals 

Regular Rehearsal (Handbells) 

Regular Rehearsals 

CHILDREN’S CHOIR ONLY at 9:30 SERVICE 

NO HANDBELLS REHEARSAL 

Regular Rehearsals  

Regular Rehearsal (Handbells) 

Regular Rehearsals  

Regular Rehearsal (Handbells) 

Regular Rehearsals 

CHIMES at 9:30 FAMILY WORSHIP SERVICE 

Regular Rehearsals (Handbells) 

Regular Rehearsals 

Regular Rehearsals (Handbells) 

Regular Rehearsals 

Regular Rehearsals (Handbells) 

Regular Rehearsals  

Regular Rehearsals (Handbells) 

Regular Rehearsals  



Sunday, April 6 

Sunday, April 6 

Thursday, April 10 

Sunday, April 13 

Sunday, April 13 

Thursday, April 17 

Sunday, April 20 

Thursday, April 24 

Sunday, April 27 

Thursday, May 1 

Sunday, May 4 

Thursday, May 8 

Sunday, May 11 

HANDBELLS at 11:00 SERVICE 

NO HANDBELLS REHEARSAL (after playing in morning service) 

Regular Rehearsals 

CHILDREN’S CHOIR & CHERUBS at 11:00 SERVICE 

Regular Rehearsal (Handbells) 

NO REHEARSAL – SPRING BREAK! 

NO REHEARSAL – EASTER 

NO REHEARSAL – SPRING BREAK! 

Final Regular Rehearsal (Handbells) 

Regular Rehearsals (Final Regular Rehearsal for Chimes) 

CHIMES at 11:00 SERVICE 

Final Children’s Choir & Cherub Choir Rehearsal – All meet from 5-5:30 (Party to follow) 

CHILDREN’S CHOIR & CHERUBS at 9:30 FAMILY WORSHIP SERVICE & 11:00 

SERVICE 

 
 

MUSIC & ARTS CAMP Registration begins on Monday, February 3 

We hope you will join us for camp August 4-8! 

 
 


